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THE SCIENCE OF WHERE"

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Business Summary

3552 Panola Rd, Stonecrest, GA 30038, USA

Data for all businesses in area

Total Businesses:

Total Employees:

Total Population:

Employee/Population Ratio (per 100 Residents)

by SIC Codes
Agriculture & Mining
Construction
Manufacturing
Transportation
Communication
Utility

Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade Summary
Home Improvement
General Merchandise Stores
Food Stores
Auto Dealers & Gas Stations
Apparel & Accessory Stores
Furniture & Home Furnishings
Eating & Drinking Places
Miscellaneous Retail

Finance, Insurance, Real Estate Summary
Banks, Savings & Lending Institutions
Securities Brokers
Insurance Carriers & Agents
Real Estate, Holding, Other Investment Offices

Services Summary
Hotels & Lodging
Automotive Services
Movies & Amusements
Health Services
Legal Services
Education Institutions & Libraries
Other Services

Government
Unclassified Establishments

Totals

1 mile
109
1,106
6,787
16
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1

-
N DO EHE,NNOW wWw o oNNN

—
o

U NN O

6

N

N A DNOO

44

109

Percent
0.9%
6.4%
1.8%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
2.8%

11.9%
0.0%
1.8%
1.8%
0.9%
0.9%
0.0%
3.7%
1.8%

9.2%
0.0%
1.8%
1.8%
4.6%

56.9%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
3.7%
1.8%
9.2%

40.4%

0.0%

8.3%

100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
6 0.5%
18 1.6%
16 1.4%
8 0.7%
1 0.1%
0 0.0%
15 1.4%
162 14.6%
2 0.2%
23 2.1%
54 4.9%
5 0.5%
3 0.3%
0 0.0%
21 1.9%
55 5.0%
46 4.2%
1 0.1%
25 2.3%
5 0.5%
13 1.2%
803 72.6%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
7 0.6%
94 8.5%
4 0.4%
550 49.7%
148 13.4%
8 0.7%
21 1.9%
1,106 100.0%

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024.
Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using Esri’s Data allocation method which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

3 mile
1,393
14,218
56,021
25

Businesses
Number Percent
12 0.9%
76 5.5%
53 3.8%
61 4.4%
14 1.0%
2 0.1%
44 3.2%
235 16.9%
13 0.9%
13 0.9%
28 2.0%
22 1.6%
11 0.8%
12 0.9%
95 6.8%
40 2.9%
119 8.5%
26 1.9%
8 0.6%
15 1.1%
69 5.0%
699 50.2%
5 0.4%
29 2.1%
27 1.9%
137 9.8%
5 0.4%
36 2.6%
460 33.0%
8 0.6%
70 5.0%
1,393 100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
39 0.3%
990 7.0%
1,435 10.1%
328 2.3%
59 0.4%
15 0.1%
1,794 12.6%
2,380 16.7%
205 1.4%
154 1.1%
407 2.9%
118 0.8%
43 0.3%
60 0.4%
1,151 8.1%
241 1.7%
784 5.5%
138 1.0%
345 2.4%
41 0.3%
261 1.8%
6,139 43.2%
50 0.4%
149 1.0%
122 0.9%
1,610 11.3%
14 0.1%
1,525 10.7%
2,670 18.8%
166 1.2%
87 0.6%
14,218 100.0%

5 mile
3,561
32,152
158,172
20
Businesses
Number Percent

45 1.3%
220 6.2%

92 2.6%
158 4.4%

33 0.9%

5 0.1%
101 2.8%
668 18.8%

29 0.8%

43 1.2%

72 2.0%

95 2.7%

58 1.6%

35 1.0%
206 5.8%
130 3.7%
282 7.9%

51 1.4%

19 0.5%

51 1.4%
160 4.5%

1,722 48.4%

16 0.4%
119 3.3%
63 1.8%
244 6.9%
26 0.7%
103 2.9%

1,151 32.3%

33 0.9%

203 5.7%

3,561 100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
143 0.4%
1,644 5.1%
2,366 7.4%
902 2.8%
159 0.5%
32 0.1%
2,367 7.4%
7,275 22.6%
457 1.4%
642 2.0%
1,226 3.8%
675 2.1%
361 1.1%
198 0.6%
2,946 9.2%
770 2.4%
1,505 4.7%
269 0.8%
384 1.2%
169 0.5%
683 2.1%
14,855 46.2%
187 0.6%
463 1.4%
326 1.0%
3,140 9.8%
78 0.2%
4,407 13.7%
6,252 19.4%
646 2.0%
259 0.8%
32,152 100.0%

October 04, 2024


http://doc.arcgis.com/en/esri-demographics/reference/data-allocation-method.htm
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THE SCIENCE OF WHERE"

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Business Summary

3552 Panola Rd, Stonecrest, GA 30038, USA

by NAICS Codes
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Mining
Utilities
Construction
Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade
Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers
Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores
Electronics & Appliance Stores
Building Material & Garden Equipment & Supplies Dealers
Food & Beverage Stores
Health & Personal Care Stores
Gasoline Stations & Fuel Dealers
Clothing, Clothing Accessories, Shoe and Jewelry Stores
Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, & Music Stores
General Merchandise Stores
Transportation & Warehousing
Information
Finance & Insurance
Central Bank/Credit Intermediation & Related Activities
Securities & Commodity Contracts
Funds, Trusts & Other Financial Vehicles
Real Estate, Rental & Leasing
Professional, Scientific & Tech Services
Legal Services
Management of Companies & Enterprises
Administrative, Support & Waste Management Services
Educational Services
Health Care & Social Assistance
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation
Accommodation & Food Services
Accommodation
Food Services & Drinking Places
Other Services (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair & Maintenance
Public Administration

Unclassified Establishments

Total

Businesses

Number

A NNOPMMPANNHEHFERFHEH,OWOOOOOWONSNOOO

1

N
u O DBNOODOWHND

o o

109

Percent
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.4%
0.0%
2.8%
8.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.8%
0.0%
0.9%
0.9%
0.9%
1.8%
1.8%
3.7%
3.7%
0.0%
1.8%
1.8%
3.7%

12.8%
1.8%
0.9%
2.8%
8.3%
7.3%
1.8%
3.7%
0.0%
3.7%

22.9%
0.0%
0.0%

8.3%

100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
18 1.6%
1 0.1%
15 1.4%
139 12.6%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
2 0.2%
54 4.9%
1 0.1%
5 0.5%
3 0.3%
52 4.7%
23 2.1%
8 0.7%
22 2.0%
32 2.9%
1 0.1%
25 2.3%
5 0.5%
11 1.0%
46 4.2%
4 0.4%
2 0.2%
8 0.7%
547 49.5%
116 10.5%
6 0.5%
22 2.0%
0 0.0%
22 2.0%
81 7.3%
0 0.0%
8 0.7%
21 1.9%
1,106 100.0%

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using Esri’s Data allocation method which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

Businesses
Number Percent
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
81 5.8%
49 3.5%
44 3.2%
132 9.5%
11 0.8%
5 0.4%
6 0.4%
13 0.9%
22 1.6%
19 1.4%
11 0.8%
12 0.9%
14 1.0%
19 1.4%
40 2.9%
38 2.7%
50 3.6%
27 1.9%
8 0.6%
15 1.1%
87 6.2%
158 11.3%
6 0.4%
5 0.4%
60 4.3%
43 3.1%
183 13.1%
31 2.2%
101 7.3%
5 0.4%
96 6.9%
211 15.1%
16 1.1%
8 0.6%
70 5.0%
1,393 100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
1 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1,015 7.1%
1,426 10.0%
1,794 12.6%
1,179 8.3%
76 0.5%
30 0.2%
20 0.1%
205 1.4%
368 2.6%
135 0.9%
42 0.3%
45 0.3%
94 0.7%
164 1.2%
231 1.6%
174 1.2%
532 3.7%
147 1.0%
345 2.4%
41 0.3%
350 2.5%
775 5.5%
17 0.1%
9 0.1%
202 1.4%
1,557 11.0%
2,045 14.4%
182 1.3%
1,211 8.5%
50 0.4%
1,161 8.2%
1,280 9.0%
78 0.5%
166 1.2%
87 0.6%
14,218 100.0%

Businesses
Number Percent
5 0.1%
1 0.0%
0 0.0%
233 6.5%
95 2.7%
101 2.8%
436 12.2%
63 1.8%
15 0.4%
15 0.4%
29 0.8%
56 1.6%
51 1.4%
33 0.9%
71 2.0%
42 1.2%
60 1.7%
122 3.4%
77 2.2%
125 3.5%
53 1.5%
20 0.6%
51 1.4%
214 6.0%
356 10.0%
29 0.8%
6 0.2%
173 4.9%
118 3.3%
364 10.2%
66 1.9%
231 6.5%
16 0.4%
215 6.0%
604 17.0%
71 2.0%
30 0.8%
203 5.7%
3,561 100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
15 0.0%
5 0.0%
0 0.0%
1,737 5.4%
2,397 7.5%
2,367 7.4%
4,133 12.9%
550 1.7%
100 0.3%
50 0.2%
457 1.4%
1,071 3.3%
330 1.0%
135 0.4%
424 1.3%
318 1.0%
697 2.2%
732 2.3%
374 1.2%
836 2.6%
280 0.9%
387 1.2%
169 0.5%
1,011 3.1%
1,554 4.8%
85 0.3%
10 0.0%
737 2.3%
4,452 13.8%
4,173 13.0%
444 1.4%
3,233 10.1%
187 0.6%
3,046 9.5%
3,090 9.6%
271 0.8%
594 1.8%
259 0.8%
32,152 100.0%

October 04, 2024


http://doc.arcgis.com/en/esri-demographics/reference/data-allocation-method.htm

