

## **Business Summary**

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii 3552 Panola Rd, Stonecrest, GA 30038, USA

> Latitude: 33.6799 Longitude: -84.1763

Data for all businesses in area	1 mile	3 mile	5 mile
Total Businesses:	109	1,393	3,561
Total Employees:	1,106	14,218	32,152
Total Population:	6,787	56,021	158,172
Employee/Population Patio (per 100 Residents)	16	25	20

Total Population:			1,106				14,218				32,152				
	6,787			56,021 25				158,172							
Employee/Population Ratio (per 100 Residents)	16							20							
	Businesses		Employees		Businesses		Employees		Businesses		Employees				
by SIC Codes	Number		Number	Percent	Number		Number		Number	Percent	Number	Percen			
Agriculture & Mining	1	0.9%	6	0.5%	12	0.9%	39	0.3%	45	1.3%	143	0.4%			
Construction	7	6.4%	18	1.6%	76	5.5%	990	7.0%	220	6.2%	1,644	5.1%			
Manufacturing	2	1.8%	16	1.4%	53	3.8%	1,435	10.1%	92	2.6%	2,366	7.4%			
Transportation	2	1.8%	8	0.7%	61	4.4%	328	2.3%	158	4.4%	902	2.8%			
Communication	0	0.0%	1	0.1%	14	1.0%	59	0.4%	33	0.9%	159	0.5%			
Utility	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	2	0.1%	15	0.1%	5	0.1%	32	0.1%			
Wholesale Trade	3	2.8%	15	1.4%	44	3.2%	1,794	12.6%	101	2.8%	2,367	7.4%			
Retail Trade Summary	13	11.9%	162	14.6%	235	16.9%	2,380	16.7%	668	18.8%	7,275	22.6%			
Home Improvement	0	0.0%	2	0.2%	13	0.9%	205	1.4%	29	0.8%	457	1.4%			
General Merchandise Stores	2	1.8%	23	2.1%	13	0.9%	154	1.1%	43	1.2%	642	2.0%			
Food Stores	2	1.8%	54	4.9%	28	2.0%	407	2.9%	72	2.0%	1,226	3.8%			
Auto Dealers & Gas Stations	1	0.9%	5	0.5%	22	1.6%	118	0.8%	95	2.7%	675	2.1%			
Apparel & Accessory Stores	1	0.9%	3	0.3%	11	0.8%	43	0.3%	58	1.6%	361	1.1%			
Furniture & Home Furnishings	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	12	0.9%	60	0.4%	35	1.0%	198	0.6%			
Eating & Drinking Places	4	3.7%	21	1.9%	95	6.8%	1,151	8.1%	206	5.8%	2,946	9.2%			
Miscellaneous Retail	2	1.8%	55	5.0%	40	2.9%	241	1.7%	130	3.7%	770	2.4%			
Finance, Insurance, Real Estate Summary	10	9.2%	46	4.2%	119	8.5%	784	5.5%	282	7.9%	1,505	4.7%			
Banks, Savings & Lending Institutions	0	0.0%	1	0.1%	26	1.9%	138	1.0%	51	1.4%	269	0.8%			
Securities Brokers	2	1.8%	25	2.3%	8	0.6%	345	2.4%	19	0.5%	384	1.2%			
Insurance Carriers & Agents	2	1.8%	5	0.5%	15	1.1%	41	0.3%	51	1.4%	169	0.5%			
Real Estate, Holding, Other Investment Offices	5	4.6%	13	1.2%	69	5.0%	261	1.8%	160	4.5%	683	2.1%			
Services Summary	62	56.9%	803	72.6%	699	50.2%	6,139	43.2%	1,722	48.4%	14,855	46.2%			
Hotels & Lodging	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	5	0.4%	50	0.4%	16	0.4%	187	0.6%			
Automotive Services	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	29	2.1%	149	1.0%	119	3.3%	463	1.4%			
Movies & Amusements	2	1.8%	7	0.6%	27	1.9%	122	0.9%	63	1.8%	326	1.0%			
Health Services	4	3.7%	94	8.5%	137	9.8%	1,610	11.3%	244	6.9%	3,140	9.8%			
Legal Services	2	1.8%	4	0.4%	5	0.4%	14	0.1%	26	0.7%	78	0.2%			
Education Institutions & Libraries	10	9.2%	550	49.7%	36	2.6%	1,525	10.7%	103	2.9%	4,407	13.7%			
Other Services	44	40.4%	148	13.4%	460	33.0%	2,670	18.8%	1,151	32.3%	6,252	19.4%			
Government	0	0.0%	8	0.7%	8	0.6%	166	1.2%	33	0.9%	646	2.0%			
	9	8.3%	21	1.9%	70	5.0%	87	0.6%	203	5.7%	259	0.8%			
Unclassified Establishments	9	0.570	21	1.570	, 0	3.0 70	0.	0.070	203	3.7 70	233	0.07			

**Source:** Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. **Date Note:** Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using **Esri's Data allocation method** which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

October 04, 2024

©2024 Esri Page 1 of 2



## **Business Summary**

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

3552 Panola Rd, Stonecrest, GA 30038, USA

Latitude: 33.6799 Longitude: -84 1763

								Longitude:				
by NAICS Codes	Businesses		Employees		Businesses		Employees		Businesses		Employees	
	Number		Number	Percent	Number		Number	Percent	Number		Number	
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.0%	5	0.1%	15	0.0%
Mining	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.0%	5	0.0%
Utilities	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
Construction	7	6.4%	18	1.6%	81	5.8%	1,015	7.1%	233	6.5%	1,737	5.4%
Manufacturing	0	0.0%	1	0.1%	49	3.5%	1,426	10.0%	95	2.7%	2,397	7.5%
Wholesale Trade	3	2.8%	15	1.4%	44	3.2%	1,794	12.6%	101	2.8%	2,367	7.4%
Retail Trade	9	8.3%	139	12.6%	132	9.5%	1,179	8.3%	436	12.2%	4,133	12.9%
Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	11	0.8%	76	0.5%	63	1.8%	550	1.7%
Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	5	0.4%	30	0.2%	15	0.4%	100	0.3%
Electronics & Appliance Stores	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	6	0.4%	20	0.1%	15	0.4%	50	0.2%
Building Material & Garden Equipment & Supplies Dealers	0	0.0%	2	0.2%	13	0.9%	205	1.4%	29	0.8%	457	1.4%
Food & Beverage Stores	3	2.8%	54	4.9%	22	1.6%	368	2.6%	56	1.6%	1,071	3.3%
Health & Personal Care Stores	0	0.0%	1	0.1%	19	1.4%	135	0.9%	51	1.4%	330	1.0%
Gasoline Stations & Fuel Dealers	1	0.9%	5	0.5%	11	0.8%	42	0.3%	33	0.9%	135	0.4%
Clothing, Clothing Accessories, Shoe and Jewelry Stores	1	0.9%	3	0.3%	12	0.9%	45	0.3%	71	2.0%	424	1.3%
Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, & Music Stores	1	0.9%	52	4.7%	14	1.0%	94	0.7%	42	1.2%	318	1.0%
General Merchandise Stores	2	1.8%	23	2.1%	19	1.4%	164	1.2%	60	1.7%	697	2.2%
Transportation & Warehousing	2	1.8%	8	0.7%	40	2.9%	231	1.6%	122	3.4%	732	2.3%
Information	4	3.7%	22	2.0%	38	2.7%	174	1.2%	77	2.2%	374	1.2%
Finance & Insurance	4	3.7%	32	2.9%	50	3.6%	532	3.7%	125	3.5%	836	2.6%
Central Bank/Credit Intermediation & Related Activities	0	0.0%	1	0.1%	27	1.9%	147	1.0%	53	1.5%	280	0.9%
Securities & Commodity Contracts	2	1.8%	25	2.3%	8	0.6%	345	2.4%	20	0.6%	387	1.2%
Funds, Trusts & Other Financial Vehicles	2	1.8%	5	0.5%	15	1.1%	41	0.3%	51	1.4%	169	0.5%
Real Estate, Rental & Leasing	4	3.7%	11	1.0%	87	6.2%	350	2.5%	214	6.0%	1,011	3.1%
Professional, Scientific & Tech Services	14	12.8%	46	4.2%	158	11.3%	775	5.5%	356	10.0%	1,554	4.8%
Legal Services	2	1.8%	4	0.4%	6	0.4%	17	0.1%	29	0.8%	85	0.3%
Management of Companies & Enterprises	1	0.9%	2	0.2%	5	0.4%	9	0.1%	6	0.2%	10	0.0%
Administrative, Support & Waste Management Services	3	2.8%	8	0.7%	60	4.3%	202	1.4%	173	4.9%	737	2.3%
Educational Services	9	8.3%	547	49.5%	43	3.1%	1,557	11.0%	118	3.3%	4,452	13.8%
Health Care & Social Assistance	8	7.3%	116	10.5%	183	13.1%	2,045	14.4%	364	10.2%	4,173	13.0%
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation	2	1.8%	6	0.5%	31	2.2%	182	1.3%	66	1.9%	444	1.4%
Accommodation & Food Services	4	3.7%	22	2.0%	101	7.3%	1,211	8.5%	231	6.5%	3,233	10.1%
Accommodation	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	5	0.4%	50	0.4%	16	0.4%	187	0.6%
Food Services & Drinking Places	4	3.7%	22	2.0%	96	6.9%	1,161	8.2%	215	6.0%	3,046	9.5%
Other Services (except Public Administration)	25	22.9%	81	7.3%	211	15.1%	1,280	9.0%	604	17.0%	3,090	9.6%
Automotive Repair & Maintenance	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	16	1.1%	78	0.5%	71	2.0%	271	0.8%
Public Administration	0	0.0%	8	0.7%	8	0.6%	166	1.2%	30	0.8%	594	1.8%
Table / tallillistration	, and the second	0.070	, , ,	0.7 70	, , ,	0.070	100	1.2 70	30	0.070	33.	1.0 %
Unclassified Establishments	9	8.3%	21	1.9%	70	5.0%	87	0.6%	203	5.7%	259	0.8%
Total	109	100.0%	1,106	100.0%	1,393	100.0%	14,218	100.0%	3,561	100.0%	32,152	100.0%

**Source:** Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. **Date Note:** Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using **Esri's Data allocation method** which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

October 04, 2024

©2024 Esri Page 2 of 2